
Attachment-3 2023 Council Remuneration 
2023 Statement of Remuneration and Expenses Paid to Members of Council and Members of Local Boards and Other Bodies 
Pursuant to Section 284 of the Municipal Act, 2001 

Year ending December 31, 2023 

Table 1: Statement of Remuneration 

Guelph City 
Council Member Compensation Benefits* 

Cell and 
Data 

Expenses 

Conference 
Expenses 

Other 
Expenses Total 

Downer, Cathy $48,371  $11,848  $805  $1,847  $45  $62,917  
Billings, Christine $48,371  $11,848  $447  $0  $0  $60,666  
Caron, Leanne $48,371  $11,848  $515  $697  $48  $61,480  
Guthrie, Cam $155,474  $37,288  $1,354  $15,589  $1,153  $210,858  
Goller, Rodrigo $48,371  $11,848  $773  $81  $94  $61,167  
Busuttil, Linda $48,371  $11,848  $458  $2,355  $140  $63,172  
Gibson, Daniel $48,371  $11,848  $1,351  $0  $377  $61,947  
Mackinnon, Mark** $0  $0  $0  $272  $0  $272  
Allt, Philip $48,371  $9,157  $2,016  $4,882  $94  $64,520  
O'Rourke, 
Dominique $48,371  $11,848  $724  $2,145  $45  $63,133  

Chew, Ken $48,371  $11,848  $818  $2,448  $45  $63,531  
Caton, Erin $48,371  $11,848  $645  $76  $45  $60,986  
Klassen, Carly $48,371  $11,848  $527  $3,586  $82  $64,415  
Richardson, Michele $48,371  $11,848  $497  $2,435  $54  $63,206  
Total $735,929  $176,772  $10,931  $36,413  $2,224  $962,270  

The Mayor's benefits include an annual car allowance of $5,100.  
*Benefits include the City’s portion of CPP, OMERS pension (new in 2023) and extended health coverage. 
** Expenses for Mark Mackinnon relate to 2022 and were paid out in 2023. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Local Boards  
No Councillors received any compensation for serving on any board 

Table 2: Boards and Agencies 

Downtown Guelph Business 
Association Honorarium  Mileage   Total  

Downer, Cathy $- $- $- 
Goller, Rodrigo  $-  $-  $-  

 
Grand River Conservation 
Authority Honorarium  Mileage   Total  

Billings, Christine  $-  $-  $-  
Chew, Ken Yee $- $- $- 

 

Board of Trustees of the Elliot Honorarium  Mileage   Total  

O’Rourke, Dominique  $-  $-  $-  
 
Wellington-Dufferin-Guelph 
Public Health Honorarium  Mileage   Total  

Busuttil, Linda $- $- $- 
Caton, Erin $- $- $- 
Goller, Rodrigo   $-   $-   $-  

 

Guelph Police Service Honorarium  Conference 
Expenses  Total  

Allt, Phil $0  $0  $0  
Armstrong, Jane $5,000  $0  $5,000  
Guthrie, Cam $0  $0  $0  
Mcsherry, Peter $6,000  $0  $6,000  
Sharma, Ajay $2,438  $0  $2,438  
Total $13,438  $0  $13,438  

 
 
 
 



Committee of Adjustment Member 
Compensation  

Cline, Lindsay $680  
Goodfellow, Janet $1,105  
Hamilton, Keith $850  
Meads, Karlie $270  
Pyke, Richard $765  
Sayer, Gregory $1,035  
Smith, James $1,185  
Speers, Russell $510  
Total $6,400  

 


	Attachment-3 2023 Council Remuneration
	Local Boards

